
 

   CORRIGENDUM IV: NIT NO: CMC/BR/22-23/RB/PR/MS/1039   
 

Page 1 of 3                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

  
 
  
 
 
 
   
 

 

CORRIGENDUM – IV  
DT 06-01-2023 

 
 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION FOR  
 

 
TENDER FOR SETTING UP OF DATA CENTER FOR DISASTER RECOVERY, BACKUP SOFTWARE, 

HARDWARE AND SUPPORT IN BRPL  
 
 

NIT NO: CMC/BR/22-23/RB/PR/MS/1039 
 

Tender Date: 14.03.2023 
 
 
 

 
 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD (BRPL) 
Corporate Identification Number: U74899DL2001PLC111527  

Telephone Number: +91 11 3009 9999  
Fax Number: +91 11 2641 9833  
Website: www.bsesdelhi.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

   CORRIGENDUM IV: NIT NO: CMC/BR/22-23/RB/PR/MS/1039   
 

Page 2 of 3                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

Commercial Qualification Criteria 

Page 
No 

NIT  Clause Corrigendum  

4 

The bidder must have minimum annual 
turnover of Rs.100 (One Hundred) Crore or 
more during the last three financial years. 
Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by 
CA to be submitted. Bidder has to also 
submit UDIN based CA certificate / 
financial statement as proof of the same. 

The bidder must have average annual 
turnover of Rs.75 (Seventy Five) Crore 
or more during the last three financial 
years. Audited Balance Sheets duly 
certified by CA to be submitted. Bidder 
has to also submit UDIN based CA 
certificate / financial statement as proof of 
the same. 

 
Technical Qualification Criteria 

Page 
No 

NIT  Clause Corrigendum  

3 

The bidder should have implemented the 
proposed backup &replication solution for 
at least 100 TB data, which should be 
running successfully, in at least 2 Govt. 
organizations/ Financial Institution/ Public 
Sector Undertakings/ Commercial Bank/ 
Telecom in India during last 2 years, as on 
bid submission date. 

The bidder should have implemented the 
proposed backup &replication solution for 
at least 100 TB data, which should be 
running successfully, in at least 2 Govt. 
organizations/ Financial Institution/ Public 
Sector Undertakings/ Commercial Bank/ 
Telecom / Corporate Accounts in India 
during last 5 years, as on bid submission 
date. 

3 

The proposed backup and replication 
software OEM should be listed in leader 
quadrant of Gartner‟s magic quadrant 
during last 5 years. 
 

Withdrawn  

4 

The proposed backup appliance/storage 
and server OEM should be listed in leader 
quadrant of Gartner‟s magic quadrant 
during current year. 
 

Withdrawn 

 
 
BID SUBMISSION DATE  
 

S. 
No. 

BIDS EXTENSION IN DATES 

1 
Last date of receipt of bid 
documents 

20.07.2023, 15.00 HRS 

2 
Date & time of opening of tender 
– Part A 

21.07.2023, 15.30 HRS 

 



 

   CORRIGENDUM IV: NIT NO: CMC/BR/22-23/RB/PR/MS/1039   
 

Page 3 of 3                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

CHANGE IN M92 Specification 
 

M92 

Specification 
300TB usable space with Raid 6 
100000 IOPS and 8GB/s Throughput. 
8X25G/10G ports per array, Both copper and fiber connectivity 
Hardware redundancy at every level with auto failover feature 
NAS appliance should have a duplication engine that can eliminate redundant data and 
help limit physical storage consumption 
Node can house SSD, SAS or SATA disks 
snapshotting, replication, plus continuous data integrity checking Feature. All license 
needs to be included 

 


